
 
WINTERTON-ON-SEA PARISH COUNCIL 

Tel: 07918 978921 Email: clerkwinterton@gmail.com  
Clerk to the Council: Jolene Towne 

 

 

      PARISH COUNCIL MEETING DATES 2025 
All Parish Council monthly meetings are held at 

7pm on the last Wednesday of the month (except May) 

The format is confirmed on the agenda and published on the website. 

Please note the Annual Parish Meeting (APM) is scheduled for 6pm 

and the Annual Parish Council Meeting (APCM) will take place 

Wednesday 28th May 2025 

Any items for the agenda, correspondence or invoices for payment must be sent  to 
the Parish Clerk’s office by the cut-off date for inclusion in the meeting 

Date of meeting Cut-off Date 
Wednesday 29th January 2025 Monday 20th January 2025 

Wednesday 26th February 2025 Monday 17th February 2025 

Wednesday 26th March 2025 Monday 17th March 2025 
Wednesday 30th April 2025 Monday 21st April 2025 

Wednesday 14th May 2025 (APM) Friday 9th May 2025 
Wednesday 28th May 2025 (APCM) Monday 19th May 2025 

Wednesday 25th June 2025 Monday 16th June 2025 
Wednesday 30th July 2025 Monday 21st July 2025 

August No meeting 

Wednesday 24th September 2025 Monday 15th September 2025 
Wednesday 29th October 2025 Monday 20th October 2025 

Wednesday 26th November 2025 Monday 17th November 2025 
December No meeting 

Wednesday 28th January 2026 Monday 19th January 2026 

  

Finance Meetings are usually held quarterly at 6:30 pm, On the second 

Wednesday of the month 
Wednesday 19th March 2025  

Wednesday 11th June 2025  
Wednesday 10th September 2025  

Wednesday 10th December 2025  
(Budget Setting in January) Operational Meetings for Council 

Decision 
Agendas and minutes are published on the website and on village noticeboards 
All meetings are open to the public, public participation is at the Chair’s discretion  

and usually on the agenda for full council meetings 
http://www.winterton-on-seaparishcouncil.org.uk/community/winterton-on-sea- parish-council-15212/home/ 

mailto:clerkwinterton@gmail.com
http://www.winterton-on-seaparishcouncil.org.uk/community/winterton-on-sea-parish-council-15212/home/
http://www.winterton-on-seaparishcouncil.org.uk/community/winterton-on-sea-parish-council-15212/home/

